Total Other Comprehensive Income, net of tax -   (0.05)   (0.05)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 13.26   (1.28)   11.98

1.3 Tax component on above adjustments has been considered and recognized accordingly.

1.1 Earlier the company has made provision for Employee Benefits as per AS-15, now the provision for Employee Benefits has been
made as per Ind AS-19 on the basis report received from Actuarial. Accordingly impact has been considered in Profit & loess and
Other Comprehensive Income.

Explanations for Reconciliation of Profit and loss as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS.

Particulars Note

Quarter Ended March 31, 2021

This reconciliation statement has been provided in accordance with circularCIR/CFD/FAC/62/2016 issued by SEBI dated July 05,
2016 on account of implementation of Ind AS by listed Companies.

1.2 Impact of Depreciation has been considered on revaluation of Building as per Ind AS-101.

SUSHIL
KUMAR
AGGARWAL

Digitally signed by
SUSHIL KUMAR
AGGARWAL
Date: 2022.05.10
15:06:59 +05'30'

13. Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS
` in Lacs

IGAAP
Effect of

Transition to Ind
AS

Ind AS

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment 1.1 753.84   263.61   1,017.45
Capital work-in-progress -   -   -
Intangible assets 0.52   -   0.52
Financial assets

Investments -   -   -
Trade receivables -   -   -
 Other financial Assets -   -

Deferred tax assets (net) 1.2 3.76   (3.46)   0.30
Other non-current assets 27.65   -   27.65
Total Non- Current Assets 785.77   260.15   1,045.92
Current assets
Inventories 169.23   -   169.23
Financial Assets

Investments 78.00   -   78.00
Trade receivables 1,078.54   -   1,078.54
Cash and cash equivalents 38.67   -   38.67
Other financial assets 59.10   -   59.10

Current Tax Assets (Net) 6.98   6.98
Other current assets 13.13   13.13
Total Current Assets 1,443.65   -   1,443.65
Total Assets 2,229.42   260.15   2,489.57
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
EQUITY
Equity Share capital 325.40   -   325.40
Other Equity 1.3 1,183.52   260.15   1,443.67
Total Equity 1,508.92   260.15   1,769.07
LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Financial Liabilities

Borrowings 50.05   -   50.05
Trade payables
(A) total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small
enterprises; and -   -   -
(B) total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro
enterprises and small enterprises -   -   -
Other financial liabilities -   -   -

Provisions 8.45   -   8.45